FloTida
HEALTH

Department of Health

Sarasota County Fire Department

License Number: ALS5803

Data As Of 7/18/2025
Profession

License

License Status
Qualifications

License Expiration Date
License Original Issue

Date

Address of Record

Discipline on File

Secondary Locations

Address

35 Vic Edwards Road
SARASOTA, FL 34240
Address

721 Center Road
VENICE, FL 34292
Address

3530 Old Bradenton Road
SARASOTA, FL 34236
Address

400 North Beneva Road
SARASOTA, FL 34232
Address

4100 Lockwood Ridge Road
SARASOTA, FL 34234
Address

6750 Bee Ridge Road
SARASOTA, FL 34241
Address

8821 South Tamiami Trail
SARASOTA, FL 34238
Address

5431 Desota Road
SARASOTA, FL 34235
Address

9102 Bloomfield Boulevard
SARASOTA, FL 34238
Address

5875 Hummingbird Avenue
SARASOTA, FL 34241
Address

7232 Myakka Valley Trail
SARASOTA, FL 34241
Address

15911 Rawls Road
SARASOTA, FL 34240
Address

EMS Service Provider (ALS)
ALS5803

Clear/

Transport

4/29/2027

04/30/1993

5875 Hummingbird Avenue
SARASOTA, FL 34241
No



2200 Stickney Point Road
SARASOTA, FL 34231
Address

1445 4th Street
SARASOTA, FL 34236
Address

4531 Englewood Road
VENICE, FL 34292
Address

3110 Bee Ridge Road
SARASOTA, FL 34239
Address

1930 North Tamiami Trail
NOKOMIS, FL 34275
Address

2070 Waldemere Street
SARASOTA, FL 34239
Address

kw3 CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** ** CONFIDENTIAL ***
*4x CONFIDENTIAL *+*, ** *+ex
Address

47 North Adams Drive
SARASOTA, FL 34236
Address

840 Apex Road
SARASOTA, FL 34240

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions
No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases
No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please
contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:
Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;

2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and

3. If you require certification of the documents, a $25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not
be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will
be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
FRANK, MARSHALL ABRAHAM PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN 11056 04/21/1919

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners


http://www.floridahealth.gov/about/sunshine-info/public-records-requests/index.html

Name
1FVACEDT4GHGZ9557
1FVACWDTOEHFY8890
1FVACWDT2GHGZ9556
1FVACWDT3FHGD6315
1FVACWDT6GHGZ9558
1FVACWDT7FHGD6317
1FVACWFC1KHKP1416
1FVACWFC1KHKU1106
1FVACWFC3KHKP1417
1FVACWFC3KHKP1420
1FVACWFC3KHKU1107
1FVACWFC5KHKP1418
1FVACWFC5KHKU1108
1FVACWFC7KHKP1419
1GNLCDEC8LR161380
1GNSCLED7PR417691
1GNSCLED8PR419630
3ALACWDT1JDJJ6078
3ALACWDT3JDJJ6079
3ALACWDT4GDHD5457
3ALACWDT4GDHD5460
3ALACWDT6GDHD5458
3ALACWDT6GDHD5461
3ALACWDT8GDHD5459
3ALACWDT8JDJJ6076
3ALACWDTXJDJJ6077
3ALACWDTXJDJJ6080
3ALACWFC1MDMN1505
3ALACWFC1RDUY2499
3ALACWFC3MDMN1506
3ALACWFC4RDUY2500
3ALACWFCBMDMN1502
3ALACWFC6RDUY2496
3ALACWFCBRDUY2501
3ALACWFC8MDMN1503
3ALACWFC8RDUY2497
3ALACWFCXMDMN1504
3ALACWFCXRDUY2498
4EN6AAABOM1003773
4EN6AAAB0P1005267
4EN6AAA81M1004107
4EN6AAA82K1002508
4EN6AAA82M1003774
4EN6AAA82P1005268
4EN6AAA83M1004108
4EN6AAA83P1005263
4EN6AAA84M1003775
4EN6AAA85P1005264

Relationship
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT
PERMIT

Profession

VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)
VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)

License
19605
18559
19602
18656
19603
18658
22147
22152
22148
22151
22153
22149
22880
22150
23208
25911
25910
20752
20750
20044
20047
20045
26121
20046
24285
20751
20754
23171
27029
23172
27027
23168
26544
27028
23169
26543
23170
26542
23577
25524
23908
23167
23578
25526
23906
25482
23579
25483

Effective Date
11/18/2015
8/22/2014
11/18/2015
10/2/2014
11/18/2015
10/2/2014
4/15/2019
4/15/2019
4/15/2019
4/15/2019
4/15/2019
4/15/2019
4/6/2020
4/15/2019
9/29/2020
4/1/2024
4/1/2024
71512017
71512017
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
8/11/2016
71812024
8/11/2016
4/14/2022
71512017
71512017
9/14/2020
4/28/2025
9/14/2020
4/28/2025
9/14/2020
12/2/2024
4/28/2025
9/14/2020
12/2/2024
9/14/2020
12/2/2024
3/11/2021
10/12/2023
8/26/2021
9/14/2020
3/11/2021
10/12/2023
8/26/2021
9/21/2023
3/11/2021
9/21/2023



Name Relationship Profession License Effective Date
4EN6AAA86H1000981 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22873 3/25/2020
4EN6AAA86M1003776 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23580 3/11/2021
4EN6AAA87F 1009394 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 19364 8/27/2015
4EN6AAA87P1005265 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25484 9/21/2023
4EN6AAA88G1000169 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 20109 9/26/2016
4EN6AAA88M1004332 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24036 11/1/2021
4EN6AAA89P 1005266 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 25525 10/12/2023
4EN6AAABOK1002507 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22425 8/14/2019
4EN6AAABOK1002510 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22424 8/14/2019
4EN6AAABXK1002823 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 22426 8/14/2019
4ENGAAA8BXM1004106 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 23907 8/26/2021
4EN6AAA8BXM1004333 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 24084 11/17/2021
4ENLAAA85S1006278 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27143 712/2025
4ENLAAA87S1006279 PERMIT VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS) 27144 712/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner
The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license \erification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of
Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and
enforcement database.
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