Sarasota County Fire Department

License Number: ALS5803

Data As Of 7/18/2025

Profession EMS Service Provider (ALS)

License Status Clear/
Qualifications Transport
License Expiration Date 4/29/2027

License Original Issue

Date

04/30/1993

Address of Record 5875 Hummingbird Avenue SARASOTA, FL 34241

Discipline on File No

Secondary Locations

Address

35 Vic Edwards Road SARASOTA, FL 34240

Address

721 Center Road VENICE, FL 34292

Address

3530 Old Bradenton Road SARASOTA, FL 34236

Address

400 North Beneva Road SARASOTA, FL 34232

Address

4100 Lockwood Ridge Road SARASOTA, FL 34234

Address

6750 Bee Ridge Road SARASOTA, FL 34241

Address

8821 South Tamiami Trail SARASOTA, FL 34238

Address

5431 Desota Road SARASOTA, FL 34235

Address

9102 Bloomfield Boulevard SARASOTA, FL 34238

Address

5875 Hummingbird Avenue SARASOTA, FL 34241

Address

7232 Myakka Valley Trail SARASOTA, FL 34241

Address

15911 Rawls Road SARASOTA, FL 34240

Address

2200 Stickney Point Road

SARASOTA, FL 34231

Address

1445 4th Street

SARASOTA, FL 34236

Address

4531 Englewood Road

VENICE, FL 34292

Address

3110 Bee Ridge Road

SARASOTA, FL 34239

Address

1930 North Tamiami Trail

NOKOMIS, FL 34275

Address

2070 Waldemere Street

SARASOTA, FL 34239

Address

***** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL *** *** CONFIDENTIAL ***

*** CONFIDENTIAL ***, ** *****

Address

47 North Adams Drive

SARASOTA, FL 34236

Address

840 Apex Road

SARASOTA, FL 34240

Discipline/Admin Action

Emergency Actions

No Emergency Actions Found

Discipline Cases

No Discipline Found

If a link does not appear for the case number, we do not have a scanned copy of the final order available in our database. To obtain a paper copy, please contact Public Records by clicking the link below:

Discipline Public Records Request

You may also contact Public Records by telephone at (850) 245-4252, option 4 or by written correspondence at:

Division of Medical Quality Assurance

Public Records

4052 Bald Cypress Way, Bin C01

Tallahassee, FL 32399-3251

Please include the following:

- 1. Full name and license number of the practitioner;
- 2. Name and address where documents are to be sent; and
- 3. If you require certification of the documents, a \$25 fee will be charged, in addition to the duplicating charges. Certification of the requested records will not be done unless specifically requested. An invoice will be sent to you and payment will be expected within thirty days. Upon receipt of payment, material will be sent to you.

Supervising Practitioners

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
FRANK, MARSHALL ABRAHAM	PRIMIARY MEDICAL DIRECTOR	OSTEOPATHIC PHYSICIAN	11056	04/21/1919

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

Subordinate Practitioners

FVACEDT4GHGZ9557 FVACWDT0EHFY8890 FVACWDT2GHGZ9556	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19605	11/18/2015
			10000	11/10/2013
FVACWDT2GHGZ9556	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18559	8/22/2014
	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19602	11/18/2015
FVACWDT3FHGD6315	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18656	10/2/2014
FVACWDT6GHGZ9558	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19603	11/18/2015
FVACWDT7FHGD6317	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	18658	10/2/2014
FVACWFC1KHKP1416	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22147	4/15/2019
FVACWFC1KHKU1106	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22152	4/15/2019
FVACWFC3KHKP1417	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22148	4/15/2019
FVACWFC3KHKP1420	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22151	4/15/2019
FVACWFC3KHKU1107	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22153	4/15/2019
FVACWFC5KHKP1418	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22149	4/15/2019
FVACWFC5KHKU1108	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22880	4/6/2020
FVACWFC7KHKP1419	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22150	4/15/2019
GNLCDEC8LR161380	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23208	9/29/2020
GNSCLED7PR417691	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25911	4/1/2024
GNSCLED8PR419630	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25910	4/1/2024
ALACWDT1JDJJ6078	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20752	7/5/2017
ALACWDT3JDJJ6079	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20750	7/5/2017
ALACWDT4GDHD5457	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20044	8/11/2016
ALACWDT4GDHD5460	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20047	8/11/2016
ALACWDT6GDHD5458	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20045	8/11/2016
ALACWDT6GDHD5461	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26121	7/8/2024
ALACWDT8GDHD5459	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20046	8/11/2016
ALACWDT8JDJJ6076	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24285	4/14/2022
ALACWDTXJDJJ6077	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20751	7/5/2017
ALACWDTXJDJJ6080	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20754	7/5/2017
ALACWFC1MDMN1505	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23171	9/14/2020
ALACWFC1RDUY2499	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27029	4/28/2025
ALACWFC3MDMN1506	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23172	9/14/2020
ALACWFC4RDUY2500	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27027	4/28/2025
ALACWFC6MDMN1502	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23168	9/14/2020
ALACWFC6RDUY2496	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26544	12/2/2024
ALACWFC6RDUY2501	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27028	4/28/2025
ALACWFC8MDMN1503	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23169	9/14/2020
ALACWFC8RDUY2497	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26543	12/2/2024
ALACWFCXMDMN1504	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23170	9/14/2020
ALACWFCXRDUY2498	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	26542	12/2/2024
EN6AAA80M1003773	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23577	3/11/2021
EN6AAA80P1005267	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25524	10/12/2023
EN6AAA81M1004107	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23908	8/26/2021
EN6AAA82K1002508	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23906	9/14/2020
		, ,		
EN6AAA82M1003774	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23578	3/11/2021
EN6AAA82P1005268	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25526	10/12/2023
EN6AAA83M1004108	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23906	8/26/2021
EN6AAA83P1005263	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25482	9/21/2023
EN6AAA84M1003775	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23579	3/11/2021

Name	Relationship	Profession	License	Effective Date
4EN6AAA86H1000981	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22873	3/25/2020
4EN6AAA86M1003776	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23580	3/11/2021
4EN6AAA87F1009394	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	19364	8/27/2015
4EN6AAA87P1005265	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25484	9/21/2023
4EN6AAA88G1000169	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	20109	9/26/2016
4EN6AAA88M1004332	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24036	11/1/2021
4EN6AAA89P1005266	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	25525	10/12/2023
4EN6AAA8OK1002507	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22425	8/14/2019
4EN6AAA8OK1002510	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22424	8/14/2019
4EN6AAA8XK1002823	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	22426	8/14/2019
4EN6AAA8XM1004106	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	23907	8/26/2021
4EN6AAA8XM1004333	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	24084	11/17/2021
4ENLAAA85S1006278	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27143	7/2/2025
4ENLAAA87S1006279	PERMIT	VEHICLE PERMIT (ALS)	27144	7/2/2025

Click on the License Number to view License Details for that Practitioner

The information on this page is a secure, primary source for license verification provided by the Florida Department of Health, Division of Medical Quality Assurance. This website is maintained by Division staff and is updated immediately upon a change to our licensing and enforcement database.